# Notice to Bidders/Tenderers Tender Notice 2

Bidders are kindly requested to note the clarification questions from bidders and responses provided by UNDP below.

# **Clarification Question 1:**

Please confirm expected delivery time is 20 weeks from July 27 as noted on Page 19 of the Initiation to bid form. This would put the expected delivery date of Fully Kitted Ambulance to Port Moresby PNG around December 14<sup>th</sup>, 2020.

#### Clarification Question 1 Response:

Maximum time allowed for delivery of Fully Kitted Ambulance to Port Moresby, Papua New Guinea (PNG) is 20 weeks. Bidders are welcome to proposed shorter delivery time, but cannot exceed 20 weeks. Delivery time will be counted from the date of PO issuances, with an estimated commencement date of 27<sup>th</sup> July 2020.

#### **Clarification Question 2:**

Can a different delivery date be proposed by the bidder in conjunction with vehicle availability and or what weighting does this part have in the Bid?

## Clarification Question 2 Response:

Bidders are welcome to proposed shorter delivery time, but cannot exceed 20 weeks. Delivery time is a key technical evaluation criteria factor which is not negotiable.

## **Clarification Question 3:**

Pricing schedule has listed Option 1 (6 x 2019) and Option 2 6 x 2020) noted on page 38 of the invitation to bid form. Please clarify that the total amount of ambulances required at six (6) 2020 Ambulances, thus option 1 would not be applicable in this response.

## **Clarification Question 3 Response:**

Bidders are most welcome to provide quote for option 1 or option 2 or for both options. UNDP reserve the right to select either option 1 or option 2. Total purchase is only for six (6) ambulances. The same is also mentioned as a note on Form F: Price Schedule Form (page 38 of ITB).